

Disclaimer and Intellectual Property Notice

Thank you for choosing to be part of the Appleton Communication family ("Company," "we," "us," or "our"). We are committed to protecting our rights to the products and services offered and Intellectual Property (IP) contained on this Website. If you have any questions or concerns about this notice or our practices, please contact us at susan@appletoncommunication.com.

The purpose of this notice is to explain to you in the clearest way possible that the products and services contained within this Website are the ownership of Susan Appleton and Appleton Communication, LLC. After reading this policy, if you do not agree with any of the terms, please discontinue use of our Services.

Copyright © 2022 by Susan Appleton. All rights reserved. Customized designs, curated material in whoel or in part, proprietary processes, trademarks, or copyright and no part of the publications or any associated materials may be shared, reproduced, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronically or mechanically, including photocopying, recording, or scanning, or otherwise, except as permitted under Section 107 or 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act, without advance written permission of Susan Appleton. No other person associated with Appleton Communication, LLC, has the authority to grant permission for use as described above.

No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives, promotors, or written sales materials. Appleton Communication, Susan Appleton, employees, or contract personnel, shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, or other damages. Legal damages will be pursued against anyone who violates those terms.

Requests for use can be sent to <u>susan@appletoncommunication.com</u>. Please include your name, email address, phone number, business information and nature of request when sending correspondence.